

ò

SLP(C)No. 12767 OF 2001
ITEM No.205

Court No.12

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12767/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2001 in CWP 5482/01
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.18697-18698/2001

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 15/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.S. Munjral, Adv.
Ms. Kawaljit Kochhar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sushil Saini, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.
On 7.1.2002, this Court passed the following order:

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

"Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This case will be listed o a Friday for final
disposal after six weeks. In the meantime
the parties may place on record the evidence
regarding the rates of wages which the
workman was drawing before his termination of
service."

...2/

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At the hearing today the learned counsel for the State states that the respondents in these petitions were lastly paid Rs.1665/- p.m. and has presented original record to support the same. The learned counsel for the respondents states that the respondents have already received the arrears of wages. If that be so, nothing more is required to be done in the petition. Hence the special leave petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master